
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:68
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2015
Free Coaching Centres for Rural Students
Gopal Dr. K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up free coaching centre for students from rural areas to get the seats in Indian Institute of Technologies (IITs) etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.
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